Clty Of GalneSV| I |e 200 East LCJ;::K/eHraslllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210642. Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion ltem Status: Passed

File created: 11/8/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 11/18/2021 Final action: 11/18/2021

Title: Second Amendment to Contract for Job Classification and Compensation Services (B)
Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 210642_Cody Amendment 4-8-19 (signed) _20211118.pdf, 2. 210642_Contract - Cody Associates -
180050-Classification and Compensation Work _20211118.pdf, 3. 210642_Second Amendment to
Contract for Job Classification and Compensation Services 20211118.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/18/2021 1 City Commission Approved as Recommended

Second Amendment to Contract for Job Classification and Compensation Services (B)

The City entered into a Contract for Job Classification and Compensation Services dated April 9, 2018, and
First Amendment dated April 9, 2019, extending the Contract through April 9, 2020. The Invitation to
Negotiate (ITN) that is incorporated in the Contract provided for a 3-year term, with another 3-year term
subject to the City Commissions’ direction and availability of funds. The City’s Human Resources Department
is in the process of eliminating the backlog of job audits and new positions that are a result of the workload
created during the Workday implementation, and desires for Cody & Associates, Inc. to do additional job audit
work and salary analyses as authorized under the ITN and Contract. The proposed amendment would reinstate
and extend the contract through September 30, 2022, with a modest rate increase.

Strategic Connection

This item is connected to Goal 5: Best in Class Neighbor Service. Maintain, hire, train, and retain professional
community builders dedicated to serving the Gainesville community.

The funds necessary for this service are included in the Fiscal Year 2022 Human Resources budget.
The City Commission authorizes the Interim City Manager or designee to execute the 2nd amendment to the

Contract for Job Classification and Compensation Services, as approved by the City Attorney as to form and
legality.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

